OF PUBLICATION

December 10, 2024

North Bay, Ontario

e1 2

447 McKeown Avenue, North Bay, Ontario P1B 9S9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Comt2act ##@2014615002RiHwy 400/7289 interchange northerly, Foot's Bay

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 3, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 5, 2024

Name of owner: His Majesty the King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation, 447 McKeown Avenue

Name of contractor: Fowler Construction Company Ltd

Address for service: PO Box 630 1206 Rosewarne Drive, Bracebridge ON, P1L 1T9

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario

Director, Legal Services Branch 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

Publication date: December 10, 2024

Form ID: F9-102648